The simple, easy-to-maintain
solution for calibrating a wide range
of pressure gauges and sensors
6270A Modular Pressure
Controller/Calibrator
2
The 6270A can be
used in system mode,

Precision
(% Rdg)5
Threshold
Precision
(% Span)5
Relative
uncertainty
(% Reading)2
Threshold
uncertainty
(% Span)2
Absolute
mode adder
(% Full
scale)3
PM600-BG15K -15 to 15 kPa - -60 to 60 inH₂0 - 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % -
PM600-G100K 0 to 100 kPa - 0 to 15 psi - 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % -
PM600-G200K 0 to 200 kPa - 0 to 30 psi - 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % -
PM600-A100K -100 to 0 kPa 6 to 100 kPa -13.8 to 0 psi 0.9 to 15 psi4 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A200K -90 to 100 kPa 10 to 200 kPa -13.2 to 15 psi 1.5 to 30 psi4 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A350K -90 to 250 kPa 10 to 350 kPa -13.2 to 35 psi 1.5 to 50 psi 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A700K -82 to 700 kPa 18 to 700 kPa -12.1 to 100 psi 2.6 to 100 psi 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A1.4M -0.065 to 1.4 MPa 0.035 to 1.4 MPa -10 to 200 psi 5 to 200 psi 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A2M -0.03 to 2 MPa 0.07 to 2 MPa -5 to 300 psi 10 to 300 psi 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A3.5M -0.03 to 3.5 MPa 0.07 to 3.5 MPa -5 to 500 psi 10 to 500 psi 0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A7M 0 to 7 MPa atmosphere to
7 MPa
0 to 1000 psi atmosphere to
1000 psi
0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A10M 0 to 10 MPa atmosphere to
10 MPa
0 to 1500 psi atmosphere to
1500 psi
0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A14M 0 to 14 MPa atmosphere to
14 MPa
0 to 2000 psi atmosphere to
2000 psi
0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
PM600-A20M 0 to 20 MPa atmosphere to
20 MPa
0 to 3000 psi atmosphere to
3000 psi
0.008 % 0.0024 % 0.01 % 0.003 % 0.007 %
BRM600-BA100K -  70 to 110 kPa - 10 to 16 psi 0.008 % - 0.01 % - -
1 1-year specification is instrumental measurement uncertainty that includes linearity, hysteresis, repeatability, resolution, reference uncertainty, 1-year stability, and temperature effects from 15 °C to 35 °C. The uncertainties are
provided at 95 % confidence, k=2, normally distributed.
2 Gauge mode uncertainty is the greater of the relative uncertainty and the threshold uncertainty. For absolute ranges used in gauge mode there is an additional uncertainty of ± 7 Pa for dynamic barometric compensation.
When combined with other uncertainties this changes the threshold uncertainty for the PM600-A100K to 0.008 % span and for the PM600-A200K to 0.004 % span.
3 Absolute mode adder is the additional uncertainty that must be included when the module is not AutoZeroed. For specific details, see “Guide to determining pressure measurement uncertainty for 6270A Pressure Controller/Calibrator
pressure modules.”
4 The PM600-A100K and PM600-A200K can be operated below the calibrated range to the lowest controllable pressure of the system.
5 Precision is defined as the combined effects of linearity, hysteresis, and repeatability.
Model Precision (% FS) Range (SI units) Range (Imperial units) Measurement mode1 1 year specification (% FS)2,4
PM200-BG2.5K 0.055 % -2.5 to 2.5 kPa -10 to 10 inH₂0 gauge 0.20 %
PM200-BG35K 0.015 % -35 to 35 kPa -5 to 5 psi gauge 0.05 %
PM200-BG40K 0.015 % -40 to 40 kPa -6 to 6 psi gauge 0.05 %
PM200-A100K 0.032 % 2 to 100 kPa 0.3 to 15 psi absolute 0.10 %3
PM200-BG60K 0.015 % -60 to 60 kPa -8.7 to 8.7 psi gauge 0.05 %
PM200-BG100K 0.011 % -100 to 100 kPa -15 to 15 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-A200K 0.032 % 2 to 200 kPa 0.3 to 30 psi absolute 0.10 %3
PM200-BG200K 0.011 % -100 to 200 kPa -15 to 30 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-BG250K 0.011 % -100 to 250 kPa -15 to 36 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G400K 0.011 % 0 to 400 kPa 0 to 60 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G700K 0.011 % 0 to 700 kPa 0 to 100 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G1M 0.011 % 0 to 1 MPa 0 to 150 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G1.4M 0.011 % 0 to 1.4 MPa 0 to 200 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G2M 0.011 % 0 to 2 MPa 0 to 300 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G2.5M 0.011 % 0 to 2.5 MPa 0 to 360 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G3.5M 0.011 % 0 to 3.5 MPa 0 to 500 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G4M 0.011 % 0 to 4 MPa 0 to 580 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G7M 0.011 % 0 to 7 MPa 0 to 1000 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G10M 0.011 % 0 to 10 MPa 0 to 1500 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G14M 0.011 % 0 to 14 MPa 0 to 2000 psi gauge 0.02 %
PM200-G20M 0.011 % 0 to 20 MPa 0 to 3000 psi gauge 0.02 %
1 Gauge mode modules (PM200-GXXX or PM200-BGXXX) with ranges of 100 kPa (15 psi) or greater will support absolute mode measurement when used with a Barometric Reference Module.
2 1 year specification is Instrumental Measurement Uncertainty that includes linearity, hysteresis, repeatability, resolution, reference uncertainty, 1 year stability, and temperature effects from 18 °C to 28 °C. The uncertainties are provided
at 95 % confidence, k=2, normally distributed. For temperatures from 15 °C to 18 °C and 28 °C to 35 °C, add 0.003 % FS/°C
3 Uncertainty for gauge mode modules assumes routine zeroing. Uncertainty for absolute mode modules includes one year zero stability. If routinely zeroed, uncertainty is 0.05 % FS